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464+400.00 42.79 534.92 534.92
464+425.00 71.4 1,962.37 1,427.45
464+450.00 92.56 4,011.84 2,049.47
464+475.00 89.72 6,290.32 2,278.48
464+500.00 71.84 8,300.82 2,019.50 12,436.01
454+525.00 55.65 9,903.37 1,593.55
464+550.00 39.09 11,087.52 1,184.15
464+575.00 34.4 12,006.05 918.53
464+600.00 0 12,436.01 429.96
454+650.00 219 12,709.75 273.74
464+675.00 15.38 13,175.78 466.03
464+700.00 B.49 13,474.20 298.42
464+725.00 19.78 13,827.63 353.43
464+750,00 239 14,373.68 546.05
464+775.00 15.79 14,869.82 496.14
454+800.00 20.09 15,318.30 448.48
464+825.00 19.86 15,817.62 499.32
464+850.00 18.49 16,296.90 479.28
464+875.00 15.12 16,716.95 420.05
464+900.00 9.25 17,021.54 304.59
464+925.00 3.19 17,177.09 155.55
464+950.00 10.26 17,345.23 168.14 7,027.03
464+975.00 8.93 17,585.06 239.83
455+000.00 7.56 17,791.22 206.16
465+025.00 9.36 18,002.72 211.50
465+050.00 7.25 18,210.29 207.57
465+075.00 10.09 18,426.97 216.68
465+100.00 6.59 18,635.45 208.48
465+125.00 7.34 18,809.58 174.13
465+150.00 .22 18,991.57 181.99
[ ass+175.00 19,164.51 172.94
19,312.79 148.28
19,405.87 93.08
19,448.20 42.33
19,463.04 14.84
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e __TotalFllLArea | Cum.FlLLVol |
465+500.00 0.68 19,471.50 8.46
465+525.00 3.72 19,526.50 55.00
465+550.00 3.26 19,613.85 87.35
465+575.00 7.67 19,750.51 136.66
465+600.00 9.68 19,967.31 216.80
465+625.00 9.38 20,205.44 238.13
465+650.00 19.17 20,562.25 356.81
465+675.00 18.51 21,033.24 470.99
465+700.00 22.29 21,543.25 510.01
465+725.00 28.94 22,183.58 640.33
465+750.00 37.96 23,019.75 836.17
465+775.00 35.84 23,942.21 922.46
465+800.00 52.5 25,046.40 1,104.19
465+825.00 62.14 26,479.37 1,432.97
465+850.00 59,32 27,997.64 1,518.27
465+875.00 55.59 29,433.99 1,436.35
465+900.00 61.02 30,891.61 1,457.62
465+925.00 60.27 32,407.74 1,516.13
465+950.00 61.6 33,931.14 1,523.40
465+975.00 64.05 35,501.82 1,570.68
466+000.00 80.17 37,304.52 1,802.70
466+025.00 65.13 39,120.66 1,816.14
466+050.00 68.85 40,795.36 1,674.70
466+075.00 57.52 42,375.01 1,579.65
466+100.00 41.28 43,610.01 1,235.00
466+125.00 2.56 44,158.03 548.02
466+150.00 0.34 44,194.30 36.27
466+175.00 0.71 44,207.39 13.09
466+200.00 44,320.13 112.74
466+225.00 44,674.06 353.93
466+250.00 7 \ 45,177.45 503.39
466+275.00 45,694.05 516.60
45,997.09 303.04
46,044.34 47.25

26,581.30
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467+775.00 131 46,044.34 . 000

467+800.00 10.58 46,192.96 148.62

467+825.00 23.44 46,618.17 425.21

467+850.00 13.72 47,082.64 464.47

467+875.00 17.84 47,477.15 394.51

467+900.00 11.79 47,847.55 370.40

467+925.00 27.18 48,334.68 487.13

467+950.00 22.09 48,950.57 615.89

467+975.00 31.27 | | 49,617.55/ I 666.98

468+000.00 17.22 50,223.66 606.11 8,194.74
468+025.00 5.55 50,508.31 284.65

468+050.00 0 50,577.67 69.36

468+075.00 15.66 50,773.41 195.74

468+100.00 6.57 51,051.32 277.91

468+125.00 18.74 51,367.76 316.44

468+150.00 37.89 | 52,075.69 i 707.93

468+175.00 as.23 53,114.69 1,039.00

468+200.00 2236 53,950,55 844.36

468+225.00 0 54,239.08 27953
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466+375.00 4308 1 © 228894 ! 1,115.82

466+400.00 59.15 3,641.85 1,352.91

466+425.00 32.08 4,782.09 1,140.24

466+450.00 61.95 5,957.46 1,175.37

466+475.00 76.11 7,683.23 1,725.77

466+500.00 88.22 9,737.24 __2,054.01

466+525.00 106.39 12,169.74 2,432.50

466+550.00 118.55 14,981.43 2,811.69

466+575.00 110.87 l . 1784945 i 2,867.72

466+600.00 113.98 || | ___20,65975 ! I 2,810.60

466+625.00 126.59 ' _ 23,666.82 i 3,007.07

466+650.00 108.98 26,611.47 2,944.65

466+675.00 100.78 29,233.54 2,622.07

466+700.00 65.86 __31,316.54 2,083.00

466+725.00 65.72 32,961.23 1,644.69

466+750.00 73.29 34,698.81 1,737.58

466+775.00 51.47 36,258.34 1,559.53 95.040.71

466+800.00 40.01 37,401.84 1,143.50 ‘g

466+825.00 4186 . F11 3842506 gl | | (71,023.42

466+850.00 11098 ([T 1V]7F a#1312la8 (0017 177 12,887.22

466+875.00 130.61 | 4433246 | _ 1'3,019.98

466+900.00 102.09 47,241.32 2,908.86

466+925.00 126.94 50,104.21 2,862.89

466+950.00 116.78 ___53,150.70 3,046.49

466+975.00 73.25 55,526.06 2,375.36

467+000.00 71.64 57,337.16 1,811.10

467+025.00 73.02 59,145.45 1,808.29

467+050.00 104.22 i 61,360.96 _.2,215.51

467+075.00 11457 i § 1! 64,09585 - ! [ 1i2,734.89

467+100.00 8548 ' 1’ 66,596.44 '1']° ' 2500.59

467+125.00 96.75 68,874.28 -2,277.84

467+150.00 87.14 71,172.89 2,298.61

467+175.00 50.59 73,394.45 2,221.56

467+200.00 74.45 75,457.47 2,063.02

467+225.00 56.17 77,090.32 1,632.85

467+250.00 45.41 78,360.08 1,269.76
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467+275.00 35.48 79,371.16 1,011.08
467+300.00 47.7. i 80,410.94 1,039.78
467+325.00 3888 | I | | 8149317 11,082.23
467+350.00 s562 ' J 1i] | 8267489 | t
467+375.00 79.11 ' 84,358.58 1,684.19
467+400.00 83.94 86,396.78 2,038.20
467+425.00 59.48 88,189.59 1,792.81
467+450.00 62.47 89,713.96 1,524.37
467+475.00 67.32 91,336.34 1,622.38
467+500.00 66.43 93,008.28 1,671.94
467+525.00 41.15 94,353.05 1,344.77
467+550.00 .93 .4
467+575.00 . 86.
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A65+025.00 75.89 1,778.52 1,778.52
465+050.00 7141 3619.67 1,841.15
4565+075.00 71.76 5484.3 1,864.63
465+100,00 74.37 7386.01 1,901.71
465+125.00 76.41 9270.84 1,884.83
[ 465+150.00 69,73 11097.67 1,826.83
465+175.00 70.23 12847.16 1,729.49
465+200.00 ns 14618.79 1,771.63 25,902.79
465+225.00 70.56 1639455 1,775.76
465+250.00 7431 1820535 1,810.80
465+275.00 a1 19185.46 980.11 |
455+300.00 25.23 19552.05 366,59
465+325.00 st 20889.55 1,337.90
465+350.00 Bo 22912.47 2,022.52
465+375.00 79.61 24907.6 1,995.13
465+400.00 0 2590279 995.19
465+525.00 30.74 26287.03 384.24
465+550.00 291 26945.2 658.17
4654575.00 2161 27489.26 524.06
465+500.00 2219 28036.75 547.49
455+525.00 14.04 28489.58 452.83
455+550.00 .47 28933.47 443.89
465+675.00 2612 29528.4 554.93
465+700.00 24.55 30161.83 633.43 8,787.79
465+725.00 26.51 30800.12 638,29
455+750.00 3123 31521.87 72175
465+775.00 23.06 32200.45 678,58
465+800.00 32.08 32885.68 £89.24
465+825.00 3256 33697.67 £07.58
465+850.00 3.4 323976 £99.93
465+875.00 ] 34650.58 292.98
466+125.00 40.4 35195.58 505,00
466+150.00 57.09 36414.25 1,218.67
466+175.00 61.18 392,71 1,478.46
466+200.00 3.1 39596.23 1,803.52
466+225.00 109.32 42101.47 2,405.24 19,409.55
= 466+250.00 118.99 44955.33 2,853.86
466+275.00 134.65 48125.77 3,170.44
456+300.00 1236 51353.87 3,228.10
456+325.00 96.1 54100.13 2,746.26
467+775.00 24.73 54100.13 0.00
467+£00.00 .88 54757.77 657.64
467+825.00 55384.54 626.77 2,905.27
4674850 55984.81 600.27
467+ 56656.11 671.30
+900. 349.29
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Eiectric Express Train - HSR

AL doagBl) Slagull
From october to Aswan T
OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS
v TRAIN (HIGH SPEED RAIL) El-RAEID
B &...-..:;J! aldacail o
Request na.: From 466+100 ] to 4664200 DATE 20/8/2023
IDnalplion H e Callia A0 3 al LAB No 1
Name Company] oalali ‘
plate load test DIN 18314
|stress mnim2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dlal Reading 2|  Average Settlement.
o (1] 18.25 20,84 0.00
0.020 17.5 19,00 2062 0.23 0.02 023
0.040 35 10.46 2001 0.81 0.04 0.8
0.080 69.9 17.92 19.28 1.45 0,08 145
0.120 104.9 17.41 1867 20 0.12 201
0.160 138.8 16.87 18.13 250 0.16 250
0.200 174.4 16.56 17.58 208 0.2 298
0.250 2185 18.07 47.09 347 0.25 347
0.125 109.3 16.09 7.1 345 0.125 345
0.0825 546 16,16 17.23 35 0.0625 335
0.020 17.5 16.44 17.54 307 0.02 307
0.040 a5 16.39 17.43 3.4 0.04 314
0.080 69.8 16,23 17.28 330 0.08 320
0.120 1048 18.18 17.18 3.38 0.120 338
0.160 1299 16.03 17.00 £ 0.16 3.53
0.200 1748 15.94 16.93 s 02 361
[ STRESS  MN/M2 ]
0 0. 3 3 0.2 0.25 0.3
000 T—r—t . - L i | r |
i i I o
. 0.50 1 L 1 [ P
100 £ < i | |o70= 0.175 260
| % oy ‘ I [T 0.075 130
; . i N {[o7oa=_J0475) 385
. 200 T o = | [0302= ] 0.075 290
ii] 1 ol oo l B _l |
230 ———— : T | | [ Evs 353 Wnmz
i o e -t = e | [TEE=_32 Wiime |
300 3w I i | !
1504 ! = : ! BRI =7 -G S
| —— e o ]
EJCONTRACT! CONSU A ’
Bl - - =




Electric Express Train - HSR

SLAN draadl) Alognll

From october to Aswan

D T i—"
—H

OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS

e

peT LI N E
bl by 8 pmtne. vt | it

N

TRAIN (HIGH SPEED RAIL)
L S A Iy E ]
|Requestno: | From 266+200 [ 207872023
Ibucrlplinn : Al cllii A3 3 pi§ 1
Nams Companyl el 1
plate load test DIN 18314
tress mnim2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dial Reading 2 Average Settlement.
a 0 19.10 19.58 0.00
0.020 17.5 16.72 19.13 0.42 0.02 042
0.040 35 1|1 18.50 104 004 1.04
0.080 69.9 173 17.94 172 Q.08 172
0,120 104.8 16.67 17.71 200 0.12 2.00
0.180 139.9 18.64 17 42 an 0.18 2.3
0.200 174.8 18.40 173 249 0.2 245
0.250 2185 1617 17.06 21 025 273
0.125 109.3 16.20 7.1 269 0.125 269
0.0825 54.8 16.34 17.26 254 0.0625 2.54
0.020 17.5 16.65 17.20 2.37 0.02 237
0.040 as 16.54 17.21 247 0,04 247
0.080 68.9 16.38 18.94 288 0.08 2.68
0.120 104.8 18.00 16.80 204 0.120 284
0.180 1388 15,90 16,64 307 0.18 3.07
0.200 174.8 1584 16.8% 312 0.2 342
STRESS __ MIN/M2 ]
o 0, B 0.2 0.25 0.3 |
0.00 j o= —— Y — s |
@50 T — <
100 1 ; = - 0.70= | 075] 231
. Pl | i 0.30= 0075] 143
150 1 i 07o0z= |} 0.475] 308
::l 200 - - 0.302= 0.075 2.58
s ] : i
I 250 T O N
200'] | - . T I:m—m—nmr—
T 1
350 P :; | 2= 20
! 200 - ' ' i
L - -
ME/CONTRACTOR ' MES ConsULTANY =2 e
— G O
- p s —"T L A e !
‘-’st ._,.-_.J.L_iﬁ’l _,(' fi" - N Ty quﬁ
LTI e g —_ P -‘;-—h--u-..._.-.r'r- Sy
TV +QY _2ea i 3
VT LT SATIL_Bhe v g _,,',ﬁ' !

s - o
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Electric Express Train - HSR

WA Benelid) diggnl)
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SWHTrA B BHAKEH QCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC N '
EXPRESS TRAIN (HIGH SPEED b=l
" Employer Consultant RAIL) SECTION Three ( MANFALOT- Date: 27 12 /2023
GERGA)
GRS
Contractor Station :
Request no.: From 464+300 464+425
Description :
Contractor Zone
A- Field Data:
Test No,
Initial wt. of sand g 10000 10000
Residual wt. of sand . g 5163 4951
Wt. of sand in cone . g 1444 1444
Wt of sand in Hole .g 3333 3605
Wt. of soil from Hole .g 5005 4950
Density of Sand Used g/cm® 1.480 1.480
Volume Of Sand Hole .g 2293 2436
Wet density g/lem? 2.18 2.16
-MOISTURE CONTENT
Cont. No.
Moisture content % 5.00 4.80
Wt. of moisture gm 2.08 206
Dry density gm/cm? 2.15 215
C- Result;
Percentage of Compaction %! a7 96
M.E./CONTRACTOR M.E./ CONSULTANT

P S
%&'}Y/H




Electric Express Train - HSR __::;_:’d\ A— Request No:-
From october to Aswan heiimsil I
OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS
TRAIN (HIGH SPEED RAIL)
SECTION THREE Date:-
ol 1 2
Request no.: From A64+300 ta DATE
IDescriptlon : NGL LAB No :
Station : 464+400
plate load test DIN 18314
strass mn/m2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dial Reading 2 | Dial Reading 3 Average Settlement.
0 0 9.89 8.97 0.00
0.020 18.8 9.84 8.90 0.06
0.040 37.7 9.80 8.81 0.13
0.080 754 9.75 B73 0.19
0.120 1131 9.67 8.59 0.30
0.160 150.8 9.59 8.46 0.40
0.200 188.5 8.49 8.37 0.50
0.250 235.7 9.39 8.26 0.61
Ul idazsr s 1 M 117.8 9.45 8.35 0.53
i T 58.9 9.49 8.42 043
L ol 18.7 9.58 8.50 0.39
0;;0 377 9.50 8.41 0.48
0.080 75.7 9.42 8.35 0.55
0.120 113.4 9.36 8.28 0.81
0.160 150.8 9.30 820 0.68
0.200 188.5 9.28 8.16 0.71
E—— R L) J
0 0.05 0.1 0.15 02 025 0.2
0.00 41— i —1 o e -r—t—a—o—v—i—--—-a----!~|
- . :ﬂ= —_ “T- | 1| e 0475 048
100 == @ [ i} T [eses 0.075 0.20
1.50 e —t - —— | [0702= 0175 0.7
sett, | 200 - SR R < g | 0.302= 0.075 0.55
250 - - - ;: Evi=___1552 _ Mwm2
3.00 W | S WS S 4 . Ev2= 2?13 Mn/m2
3.50 B0 (NN N (S N | B8 ]
4.00 = -, - T -f,' l
e, 1-{—:-! j—‘.!‘ "

= = = "'-"_;
mEsCaNTRACTOR ot S 9hbahed
4v T

N . 7. A YYE 0N

—

(o

dee . 0

AP NI W

Apurisd) ) )uﬁmusulmm

[ hoansd foe b ) Gt g by et AT
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Electric Express Train - HSR

From october to Aswan

OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS

TRAIN (HIGH SPEED RAIL)
SECTION 1W01'lle fourth staga

{ Manfalout - Gerga)

Fromstam (176+800}

To Station (3344800}

Consultant
Requost no.: Erom 465+800 i 465+900 DATE [ 01/06/2023
Ioescription: pro ¥+ oy AID 2y dpgeh 535 LABNo: o
JLayer NO |
plate load test DIN 18314
[stress mn/m2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dial Reading 2 | Dial Reading 3 Average Settlemant.
o 0 25,78 2875 2933 0.00
0.020 14.14 2559 28.09 29.08 037
0.04_0 28.28 -25.01 | 2750 28.85 0.80
0.080 56.58 l24.27 2839 28.15 1.68
E_ 120 B4.84 2381 24.70 26.95 207
ﬁ 113.1 2204 23.80 25.99 an
0.200 141.4 2194 2287 25.04 4.84
. 176.75 21.74 22.10 23.79 541
0;25 88375 2293 2282 247 447
0.032_5_ 44,19 2285 23.74 2482 422
0.000 0 2337 24.04 25.06 3.80
. 0020 14.14 227 2260 24.90 483
9.0; 28.28 2221 2269 24.73 4.74
0.080 56.56 22.14 22,58 24.55 407
0.120 B4.84 22.04 2235 24.27 507
0.180 11342 21.95 22.18 24.09 521
0200 141.4 21.75 21.89 23.74 549
e [_stRess  wm/mz ] -
0 0.05 0.4 0.45 0.2 0.25 0.3
i £ I -
- 0.7 0= 0.475 4,00
1 | [p3e= 0.075 1.55
it | 1 |0.702= 0.175 540
| 0.302= 0.075 4.90
' Evi= 184 Wnohng |
i Eva= 0.0 Wnm2
] [EvziEvi= 2.9 ]
| i
i
[~

,;;.-m.-mm-qi S ¢

(g

VY

YVE — 208 — o= 1 o

b |

bad

V0 = 8 = «ATOS = $e = oV = ol @ LA




EIELD DENSITY BY SAND CONE METHOD

[ASTM D 1557)

2= LI-RAE

G Bngdl] 3 wl\

\nadminty S R Tt

- -” JiaN ';l’.
"“.f.u“?.': sty el bt} Aagad

oves S TTErAs + ra SR E0.Y0 Joky ULl Tl el dagh ) Bhom 1} pu ot el
PROJECT ’”’ U‘{‘ e o Pl da it b gk Sl o 24
CONSUITANT PRSPYER T F T 5N T X O 1
CONTRACTOR Wt <Yl A S,
SAND CONE TEST RESULTS
Date Tested : 4-Jun-23
Station from st 389+980 to 390+025
(Layer pa ¥ o hang pghal) sy A

PROCTOR

S
Max. dry density omc. | Degreeof compaction | g\ jensity of specified sand |
required
174 8.00% 95% 146 _|
e
TEST RESULTS
.Hole No ; 1 2

Wi. of sand before test, gm 10140
WA. of sand after fest, gm 5700 4900
Wi. of sand fill cona, gm 1450 1450
Wi. of sand in hole, gm 3280 3750
Volume of hole, cm® 2247 2596

Wh. of sample from hole, gm 4650 5240 5080 5490

= —
Bulk density of soii, gm/cm? 2.07 2.02 198 2.12
o —

% «Water Content 72 85 8.3 ' g1

Dry density, gm/cm?® 1.93 1.86 : 1.84 1.96

% «Compaction 1i1.0 106.9 105.8 112.7

% sAverage Compaction 95% 95% 95%

i ....... mcr e e e .-
Pass / Fail Pasa | | Pess | f Pase | Pams | m

REMARKS:

(S gl iy |

1TRYYY
YYE — -0) — 2es @ Bes
D Y L A T -




FIEL

ENSITY BY SAND CONE METHOD

{ASYM D 15571
= i) e M m Iﬁh
e e JETTLrA s u 1£00 m_@ mb"*—)@-“.:“‘tﬁ
ROJECT f"“'
CONSUITANT A oummlﬁ
|coNTRACTOR I 1l M A LA &
SAND CONE TEST RESULTS
Date Testad 13~Jun-23
Station from st 4656+425 to 465+800
fLayer e by el g dahs it
Max. dry density OM.C. B gompactlon Bulk density of specified sand |
required
I 1.90 8.50% 95% 1.46 __l
TEST RESU
.Hole No 1 | 2 3 4 5 6
Wit. of sand before test, gm m 8620 10210 9520 8750 5450
WA, of sand after test, gm m 3650 l 5060 4870 4620 4330 I
Wi, of sand fill cone, gm 1450 1450 1450 1450 1450
Y. of sand in hole, gm i520 3700 3600 3680 [3670
Volume of hole, cm® 2411 2534 2466 2521 2514
Wi, of sample from hole, gm | 5030 5230 5100 5230 L 5150
Bulk density of soil, grm’g:m:a 2.18 2.08 2.06 207 2.07 2.05
% «Water Conterd 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.5 6.8
Dry density, gm/cm® 2.05 !
% «Average Compaction 95% _ & 95% 95% I 95%
Pass /Fal =l TP | Paw | Pees |
REMARKS:
MDD T-ERE&U!EE_EROM LABORATORY MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST =1.90 g/cm3
-t isture Content = 8.5%

-
-

a3 1 j1sh vy
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I lazaay
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o
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, Electric Express Train - HSR W m
From october to Aswan -!m e s et e
OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS |
TRAM (HIGH SPEED RAIL}
i oty g -
thsmi;s (1764800} -“"‘-:'-Elm L-RAEID
YoStation (334+800) . AL I
Request no.: Fom || assea2s | to | 4es+s00 | DATE | 13/06/2023
IDmrlpﬁon g Fa ey Da¥l mydpgih gt LABNo: [
{Layerno |
plate load test DIN 18314
stress nm/m2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dial Reading 2 | Dial Reading 3 Average Settlement.
0 o 2042 2077 19.98 [ 0.00
0.020 14.14 2028 2053 18,90 0,15
0.040 28.28 2024 20,09 18.70 038
0.080 58.58 20.14 1844 18,52 069
0.120 84.84 20.00 18.85 18.25 1.02
0_15_0 113 19.88 18.55 18.48 143
0.200 141.4 19.72 17.34 1851 187
0.250 176.75 19.30 16.42 17.92 2.51
0.125 88.375 19.54 17.77 18.48 1.8D
0,0;5_ 4.8 19.77 17.85 1965 1.60
0.000 0 1983 1835 18,82 129
0.020 14.14 16.70 17.13 18.45 1.96
0.0_40 28.28 19.67 16.98 18.42 2.03
ek 56.56 19.81 16.85 18.31 243
m{ B4.84 49.53 1862 18.21 227
0.160 11312 19.48 16.39 17.85 2.46
0200 141.4 19.20 16.19 17.75 265
Ustress w2 |
0 0.05 04 DAS 0.2 0.25 0.3
D.00 b bt t et
0.50  — i L
P o e < AT I |
1.50 — | 0.70= 0.175 1.60
2.00 = — 0.30= 0.075 0.70
. 0.7a2= 0.175 255
) §jf',ﬁ N ‘“:q 1,0 ’ 0.302= 0.075 2.20
' syl T I \ “Evi= 500 MWum2
i " Eva= 1286 Mnm2 |
b ! L] | [Baei=____ 28 ]
— SR g4 -
& ¥ gLaaltommaton sy |)
nvyy - 5O, o

Yve — *QY - fon b
\\'-ﬂ---\\'ot-t\unu\--t
e e i,



Eectric Exprass Train - HSR BIAN Beaelll Mvadl | .&
feome 4 F, § . Ayl
From october to Aswan wrabunote stk At
OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRICEXPRESS [ I8 1 \ i |
TRAIN (HIGH SPEED RAIL) i - 9
SECTION TWOThe fourth stage W == S
T b A EL-RAEID
From Statle (176+800} f ; HAN fraweiiiode A -
ToStation  (334+300) ; Coneuttant
equestno. Fom | ags+s00 | o 465+600 | DATE | 13/06/2023
scription : Qe Patll g dgmple gla) ' LAB No: o
lLayct NO I
plate load test DIN 18314
lotress mn/im2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dial Reading 2 | Dial Reading 3|  Average Settlement.
0 0 19,36 20.48 1878 000
0.020 14.14 18,85 2024 18,50 035
0.040 28,28 18.23 2020 1208 an
0.080 58.56 17.55 2012 18.87 1.10
0.120 84.84 18.69 16,59 18.11 162
0.160 134 1634 1977 17.69 201
0.200 141.4 15.85 19,59 17.40 228
0.250 176.75 15.50 19.65 16.87 254
0.125 88.375 15.5¢ 18.78 18.88 245
0.0625 44.19 15.75 19.59 16.93 232
0.000 0 18.25 1979 17.17 214
0.020 14.14 159 19.57 17.08 237
0.040 28.28 15872 19.45 17.04 248
0.080 §6.56 15.60 1833 16.68 268
Q120 84.84 1536 1915 18.78 278
0180 113.42 1521 19.08 18.54 2.94
0.200 141.4 1540 18.95 18.27 an
1 ’ 5
0 0.05 0.1 0.16 0.2 025 0.3
0.00 R . o= s + AL
=, ] o
o 1‘-‘.h“\'hL\‘
1 m - . e sa I 5
150 == - ' |0.7 o= 0.175 2.20
0.30= 0.075 1.10
0.7 g2= 0.175 3.00
0.302= 0.075 2.70
Evi= 408 W |
“Eva= 1500
J i
| [EvafEvi= a7 |

il ¥ QD
i) G s
{Nenmast Feps 1) ngpuall Ay g )

L LJ—-O_'_H [ Jl J..T..:J\{llﬁ.'.i

Pl ) Ll



et [owssineamnas) | gl
Electric Train - HSR o . ., ) ol
From october to Aswan | e etiiol
OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS it B :
TRAIN (HIGH SPEED RAIL)
SECTION TWOThe fourth stage
{Manfalout - Gerga)
From Statlo (178+800)
To Station  {332i800) iy sl Conauttint
Request no.: from | aese600 | w | 465+700 DATE | 13/06/2023
[pescription : Aa ey D) my dpsle () LABNo: o
[Layer N0 |
plate load test DIN 18314
streas mivma2 bar Dial Reading 1 | Dial Reading 2 | Dlal Reading 3 Average Seftiement.
0 0 19.22 20,85 19.57 0.00
0.020 14,14 19,10 20.88 18.45 0.18
0.040 28.28 18.93 20,48 L] 033
0.080 55.56 8.7 2014 18.25 .58
0.120 84.84 18,45 1888 18.18 081
0.160 1131 1836 19.18 1807 1.04
0.200 141.4 18.27 18.65 18.96 t.28
0.250 176.75 1847 17.84 18.72 1.67
0.425 88.375 18.63 17.88 18.94 140
0.0625 44.19 18.39 1881 1875 1.28
0.000 0 1B.74 18.83 1815 1.07
0.020 .14 Y840 18.52 B9 125
0.040 28.28 18.41 1843 18.85 1.35
0.080 56.56 18.30 1830 18.70 1.48
0.120 84.684 1841 18.20 1871 1.57
0.180 1312 +8.00 18.00 18.65 1.70
0.200 1414 17.81 17.80 1849 181
L ') 1 -
0 0.05 04 815 02 0.25 a3
0.00 - + 11— 'l—: —+ 1;[ } — I » .-q-n.---o-q-—.o—f--l
050 M‘HN"L\ | i
i ! I s
1.00 - #}_ [ | o7 0.175 1.20
2] -K ] - l6.30= 0.075 0.50
150 2 | T [0.7 02= | 0175 1.80
i i e ! | [0302= 0.075 1.50
sett, | 2.00 Ll Liid]
hep 20 il B | Eviz=_ &3 Wam2
! "’";"“' =~ 3hEH Eve= 150,
| ! 1
300 : Ll L 4
. E | I [EvarEvia 23 i]
350 | 153
2 z : e
| e T =

& &l 950 cobmago L3 |

S o M !
Y¥YL -~ - gl ) I
V¥ - 8 ~ -a:q?-s-..‘::\ . ‘f‘:; f

e e AL

AT SR
=1 -

f/‘guﬁq.ll @i ldiuy
(el 0 A0 YY) et 2 et ALl

L% 3 v:\ e _"- Chen ,J “_"J.._-J -
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Electrio Express Train - HSR W\ %
From october to Aswan ] e ST
OCTOBER ASWAN ELECTRIC EXPRESS | [ =T
TRAIN {HIGH SPEED RAIL) .
SECTION TWOThe fourth stage
Manfalout - Gerga)
From Statlo (L76+800) ""R-AEI
i sw"s" et Consultant
